

Wellspring Living Institute Announces Visionary Scholarship for Mentorship Clients

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES, May 13, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Wellspring Living</u>, a nonprofit organization dedicated to transforming the lives of those at risk or victimized by sexual exploitation announces the opening of the Visionary Scholarship for nonprofit organizations interested in mentorship.

Wellspring Living's mentorship program, offered through the Wellspring Living Institute, trains qualifying 501c3 organizations interested in serving survivors. With the opening of the Visionary Scholarship, Wellspring Living hopes to encourage nonprofits to expand their service and commitment to survivors.

"Our mentorship program has successfully trained organizations across Georgia, the United States, and globally," said Brandie Palmer, Wellspring Living Institute. "We are excited to launch the Visionary Scholarship to build on that impact and encourage more organizations to level up their commitment to survivors by becoming certified mentors through Wellspring Living Institute."

With three award levels, organizations of all sizes are encouraged to apply. Applicants must be registered as a 501c3 or be in the process of obtaining their 501c3 status. Current mentorship program participants can also apply. Award winners will be selected by a selection committee. Scholarship recipients will be required to actively participate in the mentorship process including monthly meetings and assignments.

Wellspring Institute is accepting applications to the Visionary Scholarship for the next two weeks. To apply, organizations must complete the application at <u>https://bit.ly/4bwBFu0</u>.

For more information about Wellspring Living Institute visit <u>www.wellspringliving.org/institute</u>.

Andrea Sok Sok Influencer PR +1 302-579-0211 press@sokinfluencerpr.com Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/711118434

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.